

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 22838 OF 2025

In

WRIT PETITION 2517 OF 2025

Vikas Premises Co-operative Society Limited ....PETITIONER

V/S

Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Rohaan Cama a/w Ms. Vrushali Ppkharna, Ms. Avishka  
Jadhav i/b Nankani and Associates for Petitioner

Mr. Atul Vanarse, AGP for State

Ms. S. V. Tondwalkar i/b Ms. Komal Punjabi and Ms. K. H.  
Mastakar for BMC

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. S. KULKARNI &  
HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR,  
JJ**

**DATE : 4th August, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 07/08/2025 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**