

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.22838 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.2517 OF 2025

VISHAL
SUBHASH
PAREKAR

Digitally signed by
VISHAL SUBHASH
PAREKAR
Date: 2025.09.12
13:53:24 +0530

Vikas Premises Co-Operative Society Ltd. ...Applicant/
Petitioner

VS.

Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Rohaan Cama a/w. Ms. Vrushali Pokharna and Ms. Avishka Jadhav i/b.
Nankani & Associates, for the Applicant/Petitioner.

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 9, 2025

P.C:

1. Stand over to 1st October, 2025.
2. The statement made by the Corporation before the earlier Bench would continue.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)