

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5341 OF 2025

In

WRIT PETITION 2517 OF 2025

Vikas Premises Co-operative Society Limited ....PETITIONER

V/S

Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Rohaan Cama, a/w Mr. Ishwar Nankani a/w

Ms. Vrushali Pokharna Ms. Avishka Jashav i/b M/s. Nankani  
& Associates for Applicant.

Mr. Vikrant parshurami AGP for state of maharashtra

Ms. Smita Tondwalkar for Respondent for - BMC.

Mr. Sagar Nandagawah Junior Engineer ( Building & Factory)  
A- Ward.

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ

**DATE :** 1st April, 2026

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent , stand  
over to 07/04/2026 .

( ASSOCIATE )